SUNDSTROM
& MINDLIN, LLP

FILED 12/5/2023
DOCUMENT NO. 06488-2023

Attorneys |

December 5, 2023

Adam Teitzman, Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 20230114-WS; Application for certificates to provide water and
wastewater service in Volusia County by Applegate Utility, LL.C

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

This letter will serve as the response of the Applicant to the Florida Public Service
Commission’s “deficiency letter” issued in the above-referenced matter on November 13, 2023.
I have outlined below each of the three deficiencies raised in the Commission’s letter and the
utility’s response to each.

L

Filing Fee. Rule 25-30.020(2)(a), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that all
applications for an original certificate filed pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes,
shall pay a filing fee based on a utility’s existing or proposed capacity. Pursuant to Rule
25-30.020(1), F.A.C., the utility must pay a separate filing fee for water service and
wastewater service. Rules 25-30.020(2)(a) 1 and 25-30.020(2)(a)2, F.A.C., require a
filing fee of $1,500 for water service and $750 for wastewater service, for a total filing fee
of $2,250. The Utility paid a filing fee of $1,500. Please remit the remaining filing fee
balance of $750.

Utility Response. The Utility filed a supplement to Exhibit A to its application on
October 20, which provided a listing of the number and types of customers served by the
Utility. The system is currently serving 88 wastewater customers and 144 water
customers and is at buildout. The filing fee for that size system is $750 for water and $750
for wastewater under the referenced rule.

Financial Statements. Rule 25-30.034(1)(i)(1), F.A.C., requires that the applicant provide
a detailed financial statement (balance sheet and income statement), audited if available,
of the financial condition of the applicant, that shows all assets and liabilities of every kind
and character. Although the applicant provided a balance sheet, there was no income
statement in the application filing. Please provide the income statement for the entity the
Utility is relying on for financial support.

Utility Response. The referenced rule deals with financial statements for the “Applicant”.
As noted in the application, the utility entity that is the applicant is a new entity and has no
financial statements to date. However, the utility chose to file a balance sheet for the
related entity which will provide funding to the utility as needed in order to demonstrate
“financial ability”. The submission of an income statement for that related entity is not
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required by the rule and as such, we do not believe it represents a “deficiency”. In
addition, we do not believe providing such a statement has been required in the past by the
Commission in addition to a balance sheet in similar situations. However, in an attempt
to be of assistance, we are attaching a recent “profit and loss” statement for the related
entity.

DEP Compliance. Rule 25-30.034(1)(j)(3), F.A.C., states the applicant shall provide a
copy of the utility's most recent DEP and/or county health department sanitary survey,
compliance inspection report, and secondary standards drinking water report. Please
provide the Utility’s most recent DEP compliance inspection report and secondary
standards drinking water report.

Utility Response. Attached hereto is the most recent DEP compliance inspection report.

If you need anything further or have any questions in this regard, please let me know.
Sincerely,
SUNDSTROM & MINDLIN, LLP
/s/ F. Marshall Deterding

F. Marshall Deterding
Of Counsel

FMD/brf

Enclosures

CC:

Emily Knoblauch eknoblau@psc.state.fl.usw

SunpsTrROM & MinpLIN, LLP
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32301
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Profit & Loss

Profit & Loss

PARAKEET MHC HOLD CO, LLC
11/01/22 - 10/31/23 (accrual basis)

INCOME

41000 Rental Income (non-posting)
42000 Loan Income

43000 Reimbursement Income
44000 Fee & Misc Income

44400 Retail Store Income

45000 Concessions and Credits
48999 Misc Income

48000 Retail & Restaruant income

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSE

51000 Property Level Expenses
60000 Payroll Expenses
54000 Retail Expenses
55000 Restaurant Expenses
55310 Grocery

55320 Frozen

55330 Meat

55340 Seafood

55350 Poulty

55360 Dairy

55370 Produce

TOTAL EXPENSE

NOI

11/07/23 3:29 PM

Amount

12,626,118.97
-8,579.89
706,410.21
224,291.19
31,500.98
4,433.75
911.50
2,912,103.20

16,497,189.91

6,571,274.70
205,434.34
36,305.18
613,911.24
177,242.81
96,634.00
78,552.56
401,042.03
44,321.30
51,691.49
107,456.97

8,383,866.62

8,113,323.29

https://www.floridapsc.com/pscfiles/library/filings/2023/05999-2023...

rentmanager.com - properly management systems rev.12.1014

12/5/2023, 11:34 AM



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - please lype or print lagibly)

System Name: _ Applegate Estates PWSLD. # l 3 | I 8 I | 4 | | 0 l l 2 [ ’ 8 ] l 5 |
System Type (chack one): BlCommunity [CINon-transient Non-community [CTransient Non-community

Address: 399 Gircle Dr.

City/State: _Deland, FL Zip: 32724

Phonedt: (386) 675-3803 Faxit: Email Address:

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler)

Sample Number:_APL (=9 Sample Date_ (04 /66 /2| sample Time:___(70.5 AW PM ustne

Sample Location (be specific) ?IU nt TEID Location Code:;

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting resulls for trihz 105 and haloacefic acids); g\;f;d mg/L Field pH:

Sample Type (Check Only One) aason| r I

[IDistribution Compliance with 62-550 [CIReplacement {of Invalidaled Sample)
'oint (to Distribution) [CJConfirmation of MCL Exceedance” [CIspecial (not for compliance with 62-550)

CIPtant Tap (net for compliance with 62-550) [CJComposite of Mulliple Sites™* [CIClearance (permitting)

[CJraw (at well or intake) [Cother:

[(Max Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Commenls:

[CJave Residence Time
[CINear First Customer

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and resirictions. **Sae 62-550,550(4) for requirements and
And 62-550.512(3) for nltrate or nilrite exceedances. altach a results page for each sila.

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION

L Zachoriah Yodnar , _ Sampler , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) Y (Print Title)

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct.

Slgnalure:_&&é———- Dale:jﬁ(_#ﬁ f 2]

Certified Operator #:C~ 2 547 Phone #:_38( - 589~ OG0 Sampler's Fax #:;
Tl THY! Ow

Reporling Formal 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly)

Lab Name: Pace Analytical Services, LLC Florida DOH Certification #: _E83079 Certification Expiration Date: ~ 6/30/2021
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET*
Address: 8 East Tower Circle, Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Phone # (386) 672-5668

Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes [:] No If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers(s):

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB*

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (lo be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received:  4/6/2021

PWS ID (From Paget): 3640285 Sample Number (From Paget); APLG-9 Lab Assigned Reporl # or Job ID: 35623703001
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):

All Except Asbeslos D All 30 All 21 D Trihalomethanes Single Sample All 14

D Partial All Except Dioxin D Partial D Haloacetic Acids D Qrly Composite** D Partial

El Nitrate [:l Partial I:' Chlarite
l:l Nilrile [:l Dioxin Only |:| Bromate
D Asbestos

LAB CERTIFICATION

l, Lisa Harvey 4 Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title)

that all attached analylical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Converence (NELAC),

Signature: Date: 04/27/2021

* Fallure to provide a valld and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Shoet for the atlached analysis results will result in rejeclion of the report,
possible enforcement against the public water system for failture to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services,
** Please provide radiological sample dates & localions for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION 1S REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U"” QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a “<" are not acceptable.)

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -- attach notes as necessary)

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: D Yes |:| No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above)

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

Reporting Format 62-550,730
Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012

Page 2 of 9



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

g‘g;ﬁg'féﬁ ‘]:'ONTAM'NA“TS Report Number / Job D; 35623703001
PWS ID (From Page 1): 3640285
oo | wew [ e |t [ v | R | oo | it | e [ oo
1040 | Nilrate as N 10 malL 0.025 U EPA353.2 | 0025 | o4i7i2021 | 1038 EB3079
1041 | Nitrite as N 1 malL 0025 U EPA3532 | 0025 | 04072021 |  10:38 E83079
1005 | Arsenic 0010 | mgl | 0.00050 u EPAZ00.8 | 000050 | 04/08/2021 | 1046 E83079
1010 | Barium 2 malL 0.032 EPAZ200.7 | 00023 | 04/09/2021 | 2130 £83079
1015 | Cadmium 0005 | mgl | 0.00024 u EPA200.7 | 0.00024 | 04/09/2021 | 21:30 E83079
1020 | Ghromium 0.1 mgll | 0.00081 u EPA200.7 | 0.00081 | 04/09/2021 | 21:30 E83079
1024 | Cyanide 02 | mgL | o0.00s0 U EPA3354 | 00050 | 0411312021 | 09:57 EB3079
1025 | Fluoride 4.0 maiL 0.20 EPA300.0 | 0015 | 04/25/2021 | 16:32 EB3079
1030 |Lead 0.015 | mglL | 0.00022 U EPA200.8 | 000022 | 04/08/2021 | 1046 E83079
1035 | Mercury 0002 | mglL | 0.000090 U EPA245.1 | 0.000090 | 04/26/2021 |  10:05 E83079
1036 | Nickel 0.1 mgll | 0.0020 u EPA200.7 | 00020 | 04/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1045 | Selenium 006 | mgL | 0.00083 u EPA200.8 | 000083 | 04/08/2021 |  10:46 E83079
1052 | Sodium 160 | mgl 20.9 EPA200.7 | 059 | 04/09/2021 | 21:30 E83079
1074 | Antimony 0.008 | mgl | 0.00021 U EPA2008 | 000021 | 04/08/2021 |  10.46 EB3079
1075 | Beryllium 0.004 | mal | 0.00021 U EPA200.7 | 000021 | 04/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1085 | Thallium 0.002 | mgl | 0.00050 U EPA2008 | 000050 | 04/08/2021 |  10:46 £83079
1094 | Asbestos 7MFL | MFL
Reporting Format §2-550.730 Page 3 of

Effactive January 1995, Revised December 2012
‘Rasults must ba reported with appropriate qualifiers In accardance with Florida Administrative Gode Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, 7, *, are unaccaplable for compliance with 62-
550. Resulls qualified with a J, @, R, or Y must be accompanied by wrillen justification and will be avaluated on a case by case basis. To aveid a monitoring violation, unacceptable resulls must be replaced wilh
acceplable results from samples eollecled during the same monitoring pariod.



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

g FNTAMIRRTS Report Number / Job ID: 35623703001
PWS ID (From Page 1): 3640285

capn| oo | e [ e [ At [ cumrer | A | i | M | M [ oone
1002 | Aluminum 02 | mg | o042 u EPA200.7 | 0.042 | D4/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1017 | Chloride 260 | mgll | 244 EPA300.0 | 25 | 0412602021 |  16:32 E83079
1022 | Copper 1 mgll | 00029 | EPA 2007 |0.0026 | 04/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1025 | Fluoride 20 | mgL | o020 EPA 3000 | 0,015 | 04/252021 |  16:32 E83079
1028 |Iron 03 | mgL | o083 EPA2007 | 0.016 | 04/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1082 |Manganese 005 | mgl | 0.017 EPA200.7 |0.0012 | 04/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1060 | Silver 01 | mglL | 00015 u EPA 2007 |0.0015 | 04/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1065 | Sulfate 260 | moL | 25 u EPA3000 | 25 | 04252021 | 16:32 E83079
1095 |Zine 5 mgll | 0.0086 | EPA200.7 |0.0076 | 04/09/2021 |  21:30 E83079
1905 | Color 15 | units 5.0 SM21208-01| 50 | 0a07/2021 | 11:19 E83079
1920 | Odor 3 TON 3.0 SM21508 | 1.0 | 0afo7/2021 | 10:17 E83079
1925 |pH 6.5-8.5 [Sid. Units| 8.0 Q  [sM4500-H+B| 0.10 | 04/t6/2021 | 12118 E83079
1930 | Total Dissolved Solids 500 | mgl | 259 SM2540C | 5.0 | 04fo8/2021 |  16:20 E83079
2905 | Foaming Agents 05 | mgL | o016 | SM6540C | 0.009 | 04/07/2021 |  13:07 E83079

Q - Sample held beyond the accepted holding time.

Reporling Formal 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised Docember 2012 Page 4 of 9

‘Resulls must be repertad with appropriate qualiliers In accordance with Florida Adminisiralive Code Rule 62-160, Tabla 1. Resulls qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, 7, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-
550. Resulls qualified with a J, Q, R, or ¥ musl be accompanied by writlen juslification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To aveld a moniloring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with
acceptable resulls from samples colleclad during the same monitoring period,



RADIONUCLIDES
62-550.310(6)

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

Report Number / Job 1D; 35623703001

PWS 1D (From Page 1); 3640285

Conlam Analysis Lab Analysis | Analysis Analysis DOH Lab
1D *Antamiiame Rtk | Dl Result Qualifier  (Analytical Method MDL ROL Error Date Time Certification #
4000 |Gross Alpha (Excl Uranium) | 15 pCill 3
4002 |Gross Alpha (Incl Uranium) il pCilL 2.97 u EPA 800.0 2.97 3 1.71 | 04/19/2021 08:36 EB7683
Combined Uranium®*** 20 | pCGil 67
4008 (U-234, U-235, & U-238)
s u 30 ug/L. 1
4020 |Radium-226 g B 0.614 u EPA 903.1 0.614 1 0.421 | 04/20/2021 14:22 E87683
4030 |Radium-228 i 0.600 U EPA 904.0 0.600 1 0.235 | 04/26/2021 14:37 E87683

If the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam 1D 4006.
If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium must be
reported separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (1D 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl,
U) of 15pCilL. If the result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (Including Uranium) does not exceed 15pCi/L, Combined Uranium need not be measured nor

reported.

**** |f using Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

Reporling Farmalt 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised Dacember 2012

*Reaults must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Resulls qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z, 7, *, are unacceptable for compliance wilh 62-
550, Resulls qualified with a J, Q, R, or ¥ must be accompanied by writlen juslification and will be evalualad on a case by case basis. To avoid a moniloring violation, unacceplable resulls must be replaced with

acceptable rasulls from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

Page 5 of 9




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

ggggg&:&ogﬁgxxwlfzs Report Number / Job 10; 36623703001
PWS ID (From Page 1): 3640285
o] S [ v [ ek [ P et | i [t || e ] e BORLE
2378 | 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzena 70 ug/L 0.35 U EPA 5242 0.35 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2380 cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 70 ug/L 0.33 U EPA 524.2 0.33 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2955 | Xylenes (lotal) 10,000 ug/L 0.11 u EPA 5242 0.11 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2964 | Dichloromethane 5 ugfl 0.44 u EPA 5242 0.44 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2968 | o-Dichlorobenzene 600 ug/L 0.26 u EPA 65242 0.26 0.5 04/07/2021 17:.07 E83079
2969 | para-Dichlorobenzene 7D ugrL 0.30 u EPA 6242 0.30 0.5 04/07/2021 17:.07 E83079
2976 | Vinyl chloride 1 ug/l 0.12 u EPA 5242 0.12 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2977 | 1,1-Dichloroethylene 7 ug/L 0.29 u EPA 524.2 0.29 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2979 | trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene 100 ug/L 0.27 u EPA 5242 | 027 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2980 | 1,2-Dichloroethane 3 ug/L 0.30 u EPA 524.2 0.30 0.5 04/07/2021 17:.07 E83079
2981 | 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 200 ug/L 0.27 U EPA 5242 | 027 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2982 | Carbon tetrachloride 2 ug/l 0.28 U EPA 5242 | 0.28 0.5 | D4/07/2021 17:07 EB3079
2983 | 1,2-Dichloropropane 5 ug/L 0.44 u EPA 5242 | 0.44 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2984 | Trichloroethylene 3 ug/l 0.26 u EPA 5242 | 0.26 0.5 | 04/07/2021 17:07 EB3079
2986 | 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 5 ug/L 0.28 u EPA 6242 | 0.28 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2987 | Tetrachloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.26 U EPA 5242 | 0.26 0.5 | 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2989 [ Monochlorobenzena 100 ug/L 0.26 u EPA 5242 | 0.26 0.5 | 04/07/2021 17.07 EB3079
2090 |Benzene 1 ug/L 0.40 u EPA 5242 0.40 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2991 | Toluene 1,000 ug/L 0.28 u EPA 524 2 0.28 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2992 | Ethylbenzene 700 ug/L 0.23 u EPA 5242 0.23 0.5 04/07/2021 17:07 E83079
2096 | Slyrene 100 ug/L 0.20 u EPA 524 2 0.20 0.5 04/07/2021 17.07 E83079

NOTE: Results indicaling non-detection with a reported lab MDL = .5 pg/L will not be accepted for compliance.

Reporting Format 62-550.730

Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 Page 6 of 9

*Resulls musl be reported wilh appropriale qualifiers In accordance wilh Florida Adminislrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Resulls qualified with A, F, H, N a,T, Z ?,*, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-
550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or ¥ must be accempanied by writlen justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. Ta avold a monitoring vial plable results must be replaced with
accaptable resulls from samples collected during the same monitoring period.




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS . qE .
62-550.310(4)(b) Report Number / Job |D: 35623703001 PWS ID (From Page 1): 3640285
Contam Contam Analysis Analytical Lab Exlraction Analysis Analysis DOH Lab
D Name ML | Units | "Rl | Qualiter | TGted | oL | RO Date Date Time | Cerlfiation #

2005 | Endrin 2 ug/L 0.0054 u EPA 525.3 | 0.0054 | 0.01 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83079
2010 | Lindane 0.2 | ug/l 0.0066 U EPA 5253 | 0.0066 | 0.02 | 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 EB3079
2015 [ Methoxychlar 40 ug/l 0.023 U EPA 525.3 | 0.023 0.1 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 EB3079
2020 | Toxaphene 3 ug/L 0.70 u EPA 505 0.70 1 04/08/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 11:23 EB3079
2031 | Dalapon 200 | ug/lL 1.1 EPAS515.3 | 0.23 1 04/14/2021 | 0417/2021 | 13:25 EB83079
2032 | Diquat 20 ug/l 0.16 u EPA548.2 | 0.16 0.4 04/07/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 08:09 E83079
2033 | Endothall 100 | ug/l 3.3 U EPA 548.1 3.3 o) 04/07/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 22:19 E83079
2034 | Glyphosata 700 | ugil 4.2 U EPA 547 4.2 6 04/15/2021 | 04/15/2021 | 17:02 E83079
2035 | Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate 400 | ugilL 0.36 u EPA 526.3 | 0.36 0.6 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83079
2036 | Oxamyl (Vydate) 200 | ugll 0.46 u EPA 531.2 | 0.46 2 04/12/2021 | 04/12/2021 | 22:41 E83079
2037 | Simazine 4 ug/l 0.040 U EPA 526.3 | 0.040 | 0.07 | 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83079
2039 | Di(2-sthylhexyl)phthalate 6 ug/L 0.47 U EPA 5263 | 0.47 0.6 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83079
2040 | Picloram 500 | ug/l 0.040 u EPA 515.3 | 0.040 0.1 04/14/2021 | 04/17/2021 | 13:25 E83079
2041 | Dinoseb s ug/L 0.16 U EPA 5153 | 0.16 0.2 04/14/2021 | 04/17/2021 | 13:25 E83079
2042 | Hexachlorocyclopentadinene 50 ug/l | 0.024 U EPA 5253 | 0.024 0.1 04/07/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 00:29 E83079
2046 | Carboluran 40 ug/L 0.59 U EPA 531.2 | 0.59 0.9 04/12/2021 | 04/12/2021 | 22:41 E83079
2050 | Atrazine 3 ug/L 0.015 U EPA 525.3 | 0.015 01 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83072
2051 | Alachlor 2 ug/L 0.029 U EPA 5253 | 0.029 0.2 04/07/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 00:29 E83078
2063 |[2,3,7,8-TCDD (Dioxin) 0.03 | ng/L 0.005
2065 | Heptachlor 0.4 | ug/l 0.014 U EPA 5253 | 0.014 | 0,04 | 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 EB3079
2067 | Heptachlor epoxide 0.2 | ug/ | 0.0030 U EPA 525.3 | 0.0030 [ 0.02 | 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83078
2105 12.4-D 70 ug/l 0.096 U EPA 515.3 | 0.096 01 04/14/2021 | 04/17/2021 | 13:26 E83079
2110 | 2,4,5-TP (8ilvex) 50 ug/l 0.053 U EPA 515.3 | 0.053 0.2 04/14/2021 | 04/17/2021 | 13:25 E83079
2274 | Hexachlorobenzene 1 ug/L 0.015 u EPA 525.3 | 0.015 0.1 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83079
2306 | Banzo(a)pyrens 0.2 | ug/l 0.019 U EPA 5253 | 0.019 | 0.02 | 04/07/2021 | 04/09/2021 | 00:29 E83079
2326 [ Pentachlorophenol 1 ug/L 0.014 U EPA 5153 | 0.014 | 0.04 | 04/14/2021 | 04/17/2021 | 13:25 E83079
2383 | Polychlorinated biphenyls (PcBs) | 0.5 | ug/L 0.045 U EPA 505 | 0.045 0.1 04/08/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 11:23 E83079
2931 [ Dibromochloropropane 0.2 | ug/l 0.0064 U EPA 504.1 | 0.0064 | 0.02 | 04/07/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 07:05 E83079
2946 | Ethylene Dibromide (Eps) 0.02 | ug/l 0.0075 U EPA 504.1 | 0.0075 | 0.01 04/07/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 07:05 E83079
2959 [ Chlordane 2 ug/l 0.036 u EPA 505 | 0.036 0.2 04/08/2021 | 04/08/2021 | 11:23 E83079

NOTE: Resulls indicaling non-detection with a reported lab MDL >50% of the MCL will nat be accepted for compliance.

Reporling Formal 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Rovised Docember 2012 Page 7 of 8

*Results must ba reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Resulls qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, 2, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-
550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or ¥ must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a moniloring violation, unaccepiable resulls must be replaced with
acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring perad,



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

OTHER CONTAMINANTS Report Number / Job ID: 35623703001
PWS 1D (From Page 1): 3640285
Nt Contam Name MoL | uni | TEOVE | quaiier | RSN | LR | AT | A e 4
Turbidity NTU 1.5 EPA 180.1 0.20 04/07/2021 10:57 EB3079
Nitrogen, NO2 plus NO3 10 mafl 0.025 u EPA 353.2 | 0.025 | 04/07/2021 10:38 E83079
PCB-1016 (Araclor 1016) ug/L 0,044 U EPA 505 0.044 | 04/08/2021 11:23 EB83079
PCB-1221 (Aroclor 1221) ug/L 0.033 u EPA 505 0.033 | 04/08/2021 11:23 EB3079
PCB-1232 gArocior 1232) ug/L 0.045 8] EPA 505 0.045 | 04/08/2021 11:23 E83079
PCB-1242 (Aroclor 1242) ug/L 0.015 u EPA 505 0.015 | 04/08/2021 11:23 EB3079
PCB-1248 (Aroclor 1248) ug/L 0.012 u EPA 8505 0.012 | 04/08/2021 11:23 EB3079
PCB-1254 (Aroclor 1254) ug/L 0.037 u EPA 505 0.037 | 04/08/2021 11:23 E83079
PCB-1260 (Aroclar 1260) ug/L 0.030 U EPA 505 0.030 | 04/08/2021 11:23 E83079
Total Radium pCilL 1.21¢ U Total Radium 04/27/2021 10:48 EB7683
Reporting Formal 62-550,730 Page 8 of §

Effacliva January 1995, Revised Decamber 2012

*Results must ba raported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, 2, 7, *, are unacceplable for complianca with 62-
550. Results qualified with a J, @, R, or ¥ must be accompanied by wrillen justificalion and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To aveid a moniloring violation, unacceptable resulls must be replaced with
acceplable results from samples collecled during the same monitoring period.



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

QUALIFIER DEFINITIONS Report Number / Job ID: 35623703001

PWS ID (From Page 1): 3640285

Q : Sample held beyond the accepted holding time. Analysis initiated more than 15 minutes after sample collection.

Reporting Format 62-550.730 P 9of9
Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 age oo

*Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H,N, O, T, Z, ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-
550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with
acceptable resuits from samples collected during the same monitoring period.
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